UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI



Advertisement through University website

Applications are invited from candidates via email (neerasen.2020@gmail.com) for an interview to be held on 21st December, 2021, 11.00 am onwards in the room of the Head of the Department, Department of Botany, University of Kalyani for appointment to the post of Research Associate (Physico-chemical component RA1) in a Dept. of Environment, Govt. of West Bengal sponsored project entitled "Spatio-temporal variation of water quality with respect to bio-geochemical parameters in and around Indian Sundarbans" jointly under West Bengal Pollution Control Board and Dr. Neera Sen Sarkar (Jt. Coordinator), Dept. of Botany, University of Kalyani.

Essential & Desirable Qualifications:

Name of the Post	Essential & Desirable Qualification
Research Associate - RA1 (Physico-chemical component)	Essential: Ph.D. in Life Science/ Environmental Science or allied branches with research experience of field studies in Sundarbans. Desirable: 1. Experience in water and soil analysis 2. Experience in biological analysis of water quality 3. Computer proficiency for data analysis, statistical software handling and report preparation

Age Limit: Candidates maximum age should be 40 years. Age relaxation is applicable as per rules.

Tenure & Monthly Emoluments: The appointment shall be co-terminus with the project. Monthly emoluments will be Rs. 25,000/- per month.

Interested candidates shall make application on plain paper with copies of all necessary documents to the PI at the following email ID – neerasen.2020@gmail.com consequent to which they will be asked to appear in person or virtually on 21st December 2021 at a specified time intimated through email with an application for candidature along with two sets of bio-data, self-attested copies of certificates, mark sheets and testimonials. The candidates should also bring the originals of the testimonials for verification. No TA/DA will be paid for the interview.

Contact person: Dr. Neera Sen Sarkar, Phycology Section, Dept. of Botany, University of Kalyani; email: neerasen.2020@gmail.com

Sd/-Registrar

No.Advt./ Research fellow /Botany/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. Head, Department of Botany, University of Kalyani.

2. Dr. Neera Sen Sarkar, Dept. of Botany, University of Kalyani.

3. System-in-Charge, CIRM, K.U. (with a request to display the advertisement through University website.)

Date: 14.12.21

Registrar University of Kalyani

A TIM